ROSS TOWNSHIP PARKS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Ross Township Parks Committee will hold a public hearing on Friday, March 23, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. at the Ross Township Hall located at 12086 M-89 within the Township of Ross, Kalamazoo County, Michigan to receive public comments on a proposed 2018 Michigan DNR Recreation Passport Grant submittal for acquisition and installation of an automated entrance pay station with automated gates for entry and exit for the Ross Township Park located on 3800 East Gull Lake Drive. These proposed improvements are in accordance with the recently approved Ross Township Park Redesign Master Plan and 5-year Ross Township Recreation Plan.

The proposed improvement will cost \$40,000 and the Township proposes to match 25% of the grant. The acquisition and installation of the proposed improvement will occur 4 months from the month of March following award of the grant.

More details regarding the proposed improvement and proposed grant submittal, including an example photo and overview of the proposed gate function, are available for public inspection on the Ross Township website at www.ross-township.us under the tag "Parks/Recreation", at the Ross Township Hall, and at the public hearing.

You may attend the meeting in person or by representative and ask to be heard, or you may send written comment prior to the public hearing by e-mail or mail to the Ross Township Clerk as provided below.

If you are planning to attend the hearing and require any special assistance, please notify the Ross Township Clerk, as provided below as soon as possible.

Norm Kellogg Ross Township Clerk 12086 M-89 Richland, Michigan 49083 269-731-4888 clerk@rosstown.comcastbiz.net